

16.02.2024

Present: Petitioner in person with Sh.Pawan Gupta Adv. Ld.
Counsel for petitioner along with PW Sh.Amrit Rai
Gupta.

Ms.Dipika Jain Adv. Ld. Counsel for respondents
no.2 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for respondents no.2 and 3 submits that
the husband of respondent no.2 expired recently i.e. on
28.01.2024 and parties are open to explore the possibility of
settlement.

Therefore, at joint request, one opportunity is given
to explore the possibility of out of court settlement.

Put up for PE on **31.05.2024**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/16.02.2024

pk