

PC No.54/2019

Sudhir Chopra Vs. The State (GNCT of Delhi) & Ors.

31.05.2024

Present: Petitioner with Counsel Sh. Vishal Ahuja.

None for Respondent No.1.

Counsel Ms. Dipika Jain for Respondent No.2 & 3,
through VC.

PW-1 Amrit Rai Gupta in person.

It is submitted by counsel for respondent no.2 & 3 that the respondent no.2 wants to settle the matter and respondent no.3 is not well and without her (respondent no.3) instructions, she cannot cross-examine the witness today. She has further submitted that she has already informed about the same to the main counsel for petitioner. She has requested for adjournment on the aforesaid ground.

It is submitted by counsel for petitioner that the counsel for respondent no.2 & 3 has already conveyed the said message to him and he does not have any objection if adjournment is granted.

So, in this scenario, matter is adjourned for **28.10.2024**

for cross-examination of PW-1 as last opportunity.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/31.05.2024 (Sushil)