

CS DJ No.465/2020

Ram Niwas Gupta Through LR & Anr. Vs. Raj Kanwar & Anr.

09.08.2024

Present: Proxy counsel Sh. Vijay Zaveri for Sh. Himanshu Gupta, counsel for LR of plaintiff no.1 as well as for plaintiff no.2 Shayam Sunder.
Counsel Sh. Shravan Kumar for defendant no.1.
Counsel Sh. Sudeepta Kumar Pal for defendant no.2 (through VC).

It is submitted by counsel for defendant no.1 that defendant no.1 has already handed over the possession of the suit property to defendant no.2. However, he has submitted that he does not know as to on which date the possession of the property was handed over by defendant no.1 to defendant no.2.

The defendant no.1 is directed to file his affidavit in this regard.

The matter is adjourned for **16.08.2024** for filing affidavit by defendant no.1 in this regard.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/09.08.2024 (Jagdeep)