

CS DJ No.465/2020

Ram Niwas Gupta (Through LR) & Anr. Vs. Raj Kavar & Anr.

27.08.2024

Present: Counsel Sh. Vijay Zaveri for LR of Plaintiff No.1 as well as for Plaintiff No.2 Shyam Sunder Budhrajani.
G.C. Lal Vashistha, Manager of Defendant No.1 with Counsel Sh. Umesh Prasad.
Counsel Sh. Mahesh Tiwari for Defendant No.1, through VC.
Counsel Sh. Sudeepta Kumar Pal for Defendant No.2, through VC.

Vakalatnama is filed by counsel for defendant no.1.

Today, the matter is fixed for proper order.

Put up on 04.10.2024 for filing affidavit of defendant no.1 as well as for arguments on plaintiff's application U/O.12 R.6 CPC. At the request of counsel for defendant no.1, the date is changed to **08.10.2024**. The earlier date given i.e. 04.10.2024 stands cancelled.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/27.08.2024 (Sushil)