

PC No.54/2019

Sudhir Chopra Vs. The State (GNCT of Delhi) & Ors.

28.10.2024

Present: Petitioner with Counsels Sh. Bharat Ahuja & Sh. Vishal Ahuja.

None for Respondent No.1,2&3.

PW-1 Amrit Rai Gupta in person.

Despite passing over the matter and grant of last opportunity vide order dated 31.05.2024, nobody has appeared on behalf of respondent no.2&3 to cross-examine PW-1. Therefore, **opportunity of respondents to cross-examine PW-1 is closed.**

PW-1 is discharged.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for petitioner for leading remaining P.E. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **15.02.2025** for remaining P.E.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/28.10.2024 (Sushil)