

Item No.07

PC No.54/2019

Sudhir Chopra Vs. The State (GNCT of Delhi) & Ors.

15.07.2025

**Present: Sh. Bharat Ahuja, learned counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
None for respondent no.1, 2 & 3.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

One application under Order 16 Rule 1 read with Section 151 CPC is filed by petitioner for summoning the witness.

In view of the submissions, the aforesaid application is allowed. Let summons be issued to the witness i.e. Sub-Registrar-V, Mahrauli, Tehsil Building Mahrauli, New Delhi-110016, on filing PF for the next date of hearing.

On request, list the matter for P.E. on **14.11.2025**.

Steps be taken within seven days from today.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
15.07.2025/sk**