

Item No. 13

PC No. 54/19

Sudhir Chopra v. The State (Government of NCT of Delhi)

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. Bharat Ahuja, learned counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
None for respondents.
Mr. Ajeet Singh, MTS from Office of Sub-Registrar-
V, Mehrauli, Delhi in person.

Witness Ajeet Singh is discharged unexamined as he
has not brought the original record and he is bound down to
produce the original record on the NDOH.

PW-2 examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **16.01.2026**.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
14.11.2025