

PC 54/2019

Sudhir Chopra Vs. The State (Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

16.01.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Bharat Ahuja and Sh. Vishal Ahuja (through Video Conferencing), learned counsel plaintiff.

None for respondents.

Sh. Ajeet Singh MTS from Office of Sub-Registrar-V, Mehrauli, Delhi, in person.

List the matter for purpose fixed on 01.04.2026.

**[READER]
16.01.2026**